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The Motor Claims Departmint

Mis CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF YEHICLE NO. SHCY95T

We refer 10 the above matter.

Pleuse be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 24.06.2019
at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Ltd _and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 7,661.28

Revised Estimate Amount : 5% 1,.296.83

“Check” ltems Amouni : 5% -

Market Value 1 8% -

LTA Reimbursement Vilue : 5% .

Nett Value (5% -

Description of Damage: ==

The vehicle sustained damages at the == ! i._—_',! -
Rear OVS Portion o e

Comments/Present Stutuy;
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 1 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



"CITY CAB PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE 8O 1 SHC 995T

MAKE
MODEL

: MERCEDES BENZ VIANO (REAR)

v Parts Description/ Labour
Rear Bumper X 5%

Bumper L/H Side, RR X 7
; )
Bumper R/H Side, RR
Tail Gate "2.2" Logo X **
Tail Gate "CDI " Logo X ™
Tail Gate Via No Logo * %
Tail Lamp Assy ,RH o bt
Rear Fender (RH) P4 s ‘:
Rear Fender Protector (RH) %

i

iy

Rear Windscreen Glass

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20"
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Rear Bumper Rubber Mat X 77
Tail Gate "MAXICAB" Logo x

Rear Windscreen Sealant N =

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Pamnting Charge

Wiring Charge

Tuff Kote

Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor

Loy F=

kabn 077

zﬁ/zﬁ*
2

U )
e P P

;If;.(-

\ , F
TOTAL LABOUR
ESTIM OTAL

$

|, 372.00

8 47360
£ 47360
% 78.00
- 78.00
5 78.00
§ 62244
S 3, 188.00
§ 5648
£ 127398
S 7,694.10
S 1.538.82
S 6,155.28
% 50.00 |Nett
§ 30,00 |Nett
5 46.00 |Nen
S 126.00

gtk
T
LHOT0

SO0 X -y
120617 dees

i 6 -

s
$
§ ST 2a
$
)

§ 1.380.00

S 7,661.28
_
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psual mspection of e above

he Dol pepiior guanivin will

be prepared afler the vehivle is surveved by o motor Sunvevor appointed b the msurance company




COMFORIDELCRO

ENGINEERING
VEHICLE | SHC 995T TYPE OF C. TP
| LKK - SURVEYE  KALVIN
| 305305649 DATE 22/06/2019

SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS

DESCRIPTION QTty | ESTIMATE 5

| REMARKS
TAIL LAMP LWR GARNISH | | 4125 i || ~e=
|
— | | —
| _LWF‘\.&_\:E;._ \ ~ bU6d | Nelr |
i
|
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¥ COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING
Our Job Raf No 305305648
ComfeDmGrn Enginaanng P Lid
Data 25/06/18 8 Leyang Drive Singabore S0BS6G
Fas 6548 5158
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax
Altn KALVIN
Vehicle Reg No SHCA857 230612019

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

Z  The repair job shall bill to

2 Tha finalized amount shall be

(a)  Spare Pans after List discount

b} Labour Charges

Total for Pan-By-Part Repair Cost

{c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less
Final Lumpsum Repair cost

- Estimated narmal pariod for repairs:

CHINA SFYB204aM

£1.100.00

2 working days

4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there is no reply from you within 7

working days
& Thank you for your assi

We confirm the astimates and
finalized amount

Signature Signature -
Nama CHIANG Name bh
Tel 62148314 Date 28/€ /i
Fax 65468156
For Official Use Only
‘Document
(™ Amount Attactied %‘”“’Tﬂg’; Remarks
Yes or No -
Rental Rate P/Day YES
Loss of Income Paid )

Survay Feas

LTA Search Fea

Medical Fess {on bahall
of driver, Il applicabla)

[T A& [0 [ [—

Owvarrun

Remarks
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7 D Low Body Kit
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7
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2T A - E > Tow Truck ! . ) . .
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~ CITY CAB PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE 5O : SHC 995T

MAKE

MODEL : MERCEDES BENZ VIAND (REAR)

DATE 24/6/2019 11:

CLL;M‘,—

| th 1 Parts Description/ Labour

Ty

Rear Bumper %

Bumper L/H Side, RR X
Bumper R/H Side. RR 'f

Tail Gate "2.2" Logo X

Tail Gate "CDI " Logo X

Tal Gate Via No Logo »

Tail Lamp Assy ,RH ~

Rear Fender (RH) X

Rear Fender Protector (RH)
Rear Windscreen Glass e

Rear Bumper Rubber Mat ¢
Tail Gate "MAXICAB" Logo  x
Rear Windscreen Scalant ;Y

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge

Wiring Charge

Tulf Kote

Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor

i 0%

IF/MH'
2 V7

Us
et

SUB TOTAL

DISCOUNTED TOTAL

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

i34t

LESS 20%

b1

A

\

\

pye P4\

Unit Price

Aéuu nt '
£ 1.372.00

This 15 an initinl estimate based on a visual ispecuon of the above veluele. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the msurance company.

S 47360

b 473.60

< TR.00

s TR0

s TR.00

S 61244

$ 3,188.00

S 5648

§ 127398

$ 7,694.10

$ 1.538.82

$ 6,155.28

5 30,00 |[Nen

5 30,00 |Nett

S 46,00 |Nen

S 126.00
Lan

S ;,arﬁl

S penT0 |2en

S ST 2.

1S 5080 x
'\5 120067
$11,380.00
$ 7,60601.28




Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

—————————————————— e ———————————— e ———

From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen chong@sq cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 9 July 2019 1:37 PM

To: Shu Pel (LEEAUtD)

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D202971/CHONGBS - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving
SFY8294M (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SHCI95T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3 ) on
23062019

Attachments: insured report PDF

Dear Shu Pal,

Insured repart
Claim number should be as above,

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Executive
Deparnment

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Ple, Lid.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleafl Tower Singapore 072908
DID: (B5) 63896171 | M: [B5) XXXX XXX | F:(65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.onlaiping.com | FB: www.lacebock.comichinataipingsa’ | WeChat: KT ¥ Talping SG 3 Anson Road
#16-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F:(65) 62221033

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mallto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 9 July, 2012 9:38 AM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D20971/CHONGBS - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving 5FY8294M (01 : CT1 - TBA) and
SHCO95T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3 } on 23.06.2019

Dear Boon Sen,

Kindly advice whether insured has reported.

If not, kindly lets us have your letter to insured.
Thank you

Best Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: B366-0055 | email: shupe & kkouto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bik 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubd Avenue |, #02-25 | 5(408933)



From: Shu Pel [LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 2 July 2019 4:12 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <bconsen chongEsg cntalping com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@ilkkauto coms
Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D20971/CHONGAS - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFYB294M (01 : CTI - TBA) and

SHCY95T (TP ; LKK REF - CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3 | on 23.06.2019
Dear Boon 5en,

Kindly advice whether insured has reparted,

If not, kindly lets us have your letter to insured for non-reporting.
Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei] Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupe @ikkauto com | fa 6741-4108
Bk 51. Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen chongisg.cntaiging. com>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 3:58 PM

Ta: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ikkauto coms

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM15D20971/CHONGBS - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFYB294M (Ol : CT1 - TBA) and
SHC995T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI119011226/K1eb3 ) on 23.06.2019

Dear shu Pei,
Insured yet to report.
Will send out letter asking them report.

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Executive
Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079208
DID: (65) 53896171 | M: (85) XXXX XXXX | F:(65)6222 1033

W: wuww.sacaipingcam | FB: www.facebpok. com/chinataipingsg’ | WeChat: L ¥ #i# Taiping SG 3 Anson Road
#15-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 079809
DID: {65) E3896171 | M. (B5) XXXX XXXX | F:(65) 6222 1033

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June, 2019 2:50 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen. chong@sg cntaiping coms; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg cntaiping com:; Alfred Toh
<alfred toh@sg cntaiping com>; Shu Pel (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauta coms; Asher Sng |LKKAuto)

<AsherSng@ikkauto. coms

Subject: OUR REF: SNM15D20971/CHONGBS - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFY8284M (O - CT1 - TBA) and
SHCO95T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3 | on 23.06.2019

2




Dear Boon Sen,
Please assist and revert,

File with Officer-In-Charge — Chong Boon Sen - 563896171

Thank you

Lim Shu Min
Executive
Claims Department

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Lid.
3 Ansan Road #15-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896156 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www so.crlaiping.com | FB: www.lacebook com/chinalaipingsg’ | WeChat: L1 $fi& Talping SG

Casotowmes: Thus #-mad and any Hles transmitied welh of & wntended ondy for the named recpients and' may cortan confidental information. Amy
inaut horizes diiciogure. uge oF disserminglion of this message: sitfer in whole or partial, is prohibied i you ame not the intended eoiciant, pleass natily
ffe senmer fmmediately, Flease delete the eamad and any copes of If ihereafer

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mallto:shupei@lkkauto com)

Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 7:22 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Alfred Toh; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFYB294M (01 : CT1 - TBA) and SHC995T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3 ) on 23.06.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 995T at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal |s:
- TP'sGIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
. Preliminary advice
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051
Thank you

Best Regands,
Shu Pei| Admin



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupe @ kkauto.com | fac 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, 802-15 | 5(208933)

This email has been scanned by the Symuntee Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp //www symanteceloud .com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service,
For more information please visit hitp://www symanteccloud.com




Our Ref CC19080587/ SHC 085T /WTist)

Py

COMFORIDELGRO

Your Ref : ENGINEERING
Date - 058-Jul-19 COGE Tax Claims Dapt

59 Loyang i i PiriGro Engineering Ple Lid

CHINA INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore ﬂmme!l Road Sngapore 5TETO1

Mainiine +85 6383 ©2080

3 ANSON ROAD Fm';ir;.?.: «BE Ef:au G755

#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER RIS

SINGAPORE 079909 SUPERCEDE moury agyahusan M OSSN
Wk

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE Wm

U X 208 Bradoell Road

ear Sir Sinpapore 578701

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC 995T YOUR INSURED 59 un.l..“’%';'ﬂﬂ

SFY8243M AND OTHERS ON  23.06.19 *'“ﬁﬂ“’;*‘i‘:ﬂg
n

383 Sin Mi Dr:g

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd /Comfort Transportation Ple
Lid / Yellow-Top Cab Pte Ltd , the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC 995T

which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The
vehicle owner and the taxi driver concermned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable
matters arising from the damage to the vehicle,

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : FY8249M

we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

Singapore STST17T

Pandan
45 Pandan Road
Singapors BA226

Ui
3120 Ubi Road 3
Singapore 408648

Sonoko
24 Senoko Loop
Singapors 758156

Sungei Kadul
T Sungel Kadul Wn{

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM Singapore 72879
1 Cost of Repair $ 1,177.00 YVishun
2 4.5 days Loss of Rental @ _S 16118 per day $ 728:81vishun industitsl Back A
3 “Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) $ : oo Tore
4 LTA Search Fees 3 7.49
5 GlA / Police Report Fees § -
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Feas L] -
SubTotal: § 1,908.80
HIRER'S CLAIM
T 4.5 days Loss of Income @ _$ 139.00 per days 5 525.50
Total Claims : §  2,535.30
We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a)  Original repair bill 6 pcs.
b)  LTA search slip/s af : SFY82459M
¢) GIA] Police report/s of :
d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
( ) Witness statement/s ( ) Towing/Medical biireceipts ( ) Cerliicate of Insurance (x) 1K)

{ % ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it Is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully
William Tan
CDGE Claims Department

Tel; 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : willlamtan@cdge com.sg

A memioer of

COMFORIDELGRO

{ x ) Rental Rale |etter




) P4 Qe

HJdE BRA B Pfe Lid

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 08933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : 1065) 67414108

Our Ref: CCYCTI19011226/K1eb3

24 JUL 2019

ECHAN STUDIO

258C PUNGGOL FIELD
#16-61 PUNGGOL TOPAZ
SINGAPORE 823258

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFY 8294M AND SHC 995T ON 23/06/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

(&

Asher

Case Handler

DID: 6841 6051

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng @ lkkauto.com

cc.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
{Motor Claims Dept)
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VIANO (Maxi Cab) SHC995T , SFY8294M ON 23-Jun-19 1B:25
ALONG JURONG WEST ST 23

1/ We SOH SIEW CHING (Hirer) NRIC No.: SXAXNO04TE
and/ar (Relief) NRIC No.:  SXXXX047E
Taxi Number SHC995T

hersby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. Ta submit my/our clams for damages, cosis and expense, Including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree Lo any sattlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except persanal injures and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/aur bahalf,
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) In respect of the claim agalnst third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made In favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 24-Jun-2019
Name of Hirer S0OH SIEW CHING
Hirer NRIC SHXXKOATE Signature :
Address 611 ELIAS ROAD #11-148
510611
Contact No. 96957588

http://cdgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtim ¢/Runtime/View/CDG.V... 24/06/2019
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Policy Ne DMPCSN3I026561900 Claim Mo : SNM18D202871C02/4

Claimant : CITY CAB PTE LTD

Amount £52,440.00

DOLLARS TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUMDRED AND FORTY ONLY.

I/We agree to accept the above mentloned amount to be paid to mefus in full &
Final asttliement of all claims, costas & disbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident involving

TAN ENG KHOOW

Claimant Vehicle No. @ SHC 9937

Insured Vehicle Mo. : SFY B294M

Date of Loes : 23/06/2019

Place of Accident 1 JUROMG WEST ST 33

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree ahsolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAFORE) FTE. LTD. and/ar

Insured Name 1 ECHAN STUDIC
Driver Name t MUHAMMAD SAUFI BIM ALIAS

from all elaims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by mefus arising cut of the said accident,

1 acknowledge that this payment ls made without admisaicn of liapility on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

i1} Glakal Sum 55 2,440,00
TOTAL = 3 o 6 s e o i a5 w w o i s o (P 2,440.00
Claimanc Wame : CITY CAB PTE LTD HRIC Ho @
Signature : J A Date . 747
R T
W e L EnGaNEEAA FTE LT
0 AR O

Fou AECTRE SHRAGE

“Tne contents of i document apply 10 venice dameges onl) Please forwira your choguz mude payable E‘“
N v s and damces oy Besion ae excher.~ “CMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE 12



COMFORIDELGRO ComfortDelGro Enginsering Pla Lid
ENGINEERING B R T s

A member of COMFORIDELCRO e A0 ' T am
[(AMPANY RE(:. N0, : 19950R045W

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Paga: 1
%?%Tﬂfrﬁméﬁmmm o0 (S)PTR 1D o i
. 3. KAF MAKK JOB N0,
S MERCKNKS RENY 05305649
SINGAPORK (179909 MODKIL ONOMKTIR. KRADTNG

VIAND DI 2,21
DAY OF RKG

CONTACT NO: R22272366

11.10.2013
S o, "M T
M Description : 3P 23.06.2019 DR
Invoica for lLump Sum Hepair
"atal Ia fim RepaiT Amt 1,700.00
Add GST @ P 000 9 77.00
"otal Invoice ammmt 1,177.00
[esued by : KATHKHINKTAN 28.06.2019 11:17:06

R ir ] : CFS0/57/5
i*ggamt /Term : ﬂ.‘rai'!fir 35 davse

omfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
miember of COMPONICKLGRD ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ N

end Office:
15 Braddell Road
ngapore S7T970

ndly nole that no recaeipt ghall be Issued unless requeasted.
USTOMER'S COPY




OurRef: CC19080587 s ,('mlcﬂb

Date: 28 June 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 23/06/2019 @ 18:25hrs
ALONG JURONG WEST ST 93
INVOLVING SFYR294M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC0995T (the
*Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to SOH SIEW CHING IC NO ST620047E a registered
hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident at a rental rate $161.18 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Tax| was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please ligise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

setflement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleel Safety

This is a computer generated letler. No signalure Is required.

483 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +B85 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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surance Particulars Fnguiry By Agents Detail hittjsed vl T gov, sgﬂtnfvﬂ.l’uclinnﬁnsi‘:ﬂDﬂnilByM'?FUN{'ﬂU..

Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details
Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time  Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SEVE294M 24 Jun2019/18:25:00 Successful col CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE] PTELTD

Previous OK

240602019, 11:26 m



-

A RONE VLU TARP

AL s BT T T

Tay Reference No . SXXXXO4TE
Year of Asssssmeant 2017

income Tax

Diate 04 May 2017

Please quote the Tax Reference Number (eg. NRIC, FIN, &te) in full when corresponding with us,

MISS SOH SIEW CHING
611 ELIASRD

g 1-148
NGAPORE 510611

ity oyt o

S'PORE (5)
TRADE 37.130.00

TOTAL INCOME 37,130.00
ASSESSABLE INCOME
LEES: PERSONAL RELIEFS
Earnad Incoms
NSman-satfiwilaparent
Provident Fund/Life Insurance
TOTAL PERSONAL RELIEFS
CHARGEABLE INCOME
FIRST 30,000.00
NEXT 3,850.00 @ 3.50%
LESS: TAX SETOFFS
20 "% Tax Rebats (capped at $500)

TAX PAYABLE BY 05 JUN 2017

Thank you for your contribution towards nation bullding

ORIGINAL

OTHER
COUNTRIES (5)

1,000.00
750.00

1,422.00

200.00
13863

1401 Fage 1ot 1

Z140-1

2

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT

TOTAL (§)
37,130.00

37,120,00
a7,130.00

347200
3,958.00

67.74
270.82 DR

TAN TEE HOW
COMPTROLLER OF INCOME TAX

crumim 516-13-543085330-0-9
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gHCGAST 230619

5

Tox Relpradon No &, SHORCKIETE NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT
ocoma Tix 11 Jun 2018 ORIGINAL

Plaasa quota fhe Tax Reference Numbear (eg. NRIC, FIN, stc) n full when comespanding with us

MISS SIEW CHING
611 RO

#11-148

SINGAPORE 510811

el et

S'PORE (§)
47,206.00
47,296.00

TRADE

TOTAL INCOME
ASSESSABLE INCOME

LESS: PERSONAL RELIEFS
Earmed Incoms
NSman-saiftwifie/parent
Child (QCR + WMCR)
Provident Fund/Life Insurance

TOTAL PERSONAL RELIEFS

CHARGEABLE INCOME
FIRST 20,000.00
NEXT 2,8532.00 & 3.50%

TAX PAYABLE BY 11 JUL 2018

Thank you for your contribution towards nation bullding

240-1

OTHER
COUNTRIES (§)

1,000.00
750.00

11,085.00
1,458.00

200.00
103.38

IMNLAMD REVEMUE
AUTHORITY
OF SIMGAFORE
55 Newton Road
Revenue House
Singapore 307087
Tal: 1800-3566 8300

Wesbsite: hitp:/fwww. ras, gov, 5g
m&uvlmufﬂmm gov.sq

1. Your tax assessmaont is

TOTAL (§ based on information
} wmmmﬁlhnma
729600 | hots.
47,296.00 I..Myoum:l ?lnblilﬂu.
deductions made fram
g our bank account based on
[MGIRDplnthhlu
attached / will be sant to you
Your total Income
tax balance is shown In the
Statemeont of Account which Is
attached | will be sant to you
14,343.00 shortly,
32,953.00
3. If you have any an,
please submit %(ﬂ
303.38 online within 30 days via tho
Object to Assessmant
303.38 DR ;—-u\rinnnrmlultnu‘rn

NG WAI CHOONG
COMPTROLLER OF INCOME TAX




SHeaas T aslee|rs fhens

| EEPEAN_PEE_ IV BETEEIT-- b I

Jax Rteronce No'. . S0004TE NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT
Baiars T 0B Miay 2018 ORIGINAL

Plaasa quote the Tax Reference Number (eg. NRIC, FIN, etc) in full when corrasponding with us
M!SS E-GH EiE'q"'l' CHING

811 ELAS INLAMD REVENUE
SINGAPCORE 510811 AUTHORITY

OF SINGAPORE
(T T AL idrangibineos
bl e Revenie House

Singapors I0TOET

Trl. 1800-356 8300

Wbsite: hitp:/hwww iras.gov.5g
e-Services: hifps://mylax.irms.0ov.sg

14441

OTHER 1. Your tax assassment is
S'PORE(S) COUNTRIES (5] TOTAL () based on inl’ﬂng;ﬁnn 'Ii'::l;h'jl'
(=1} ] r
TRADE 45,532.00 wsaa00 | Joye rousheFiling P
TOTAL INCOME 46,532.00 4653200 | 3 you can view your total
outstanding Income tax
ASSESSABLE INCOME 46,632.00 F If any, via the View
LESS: PERBONAL RELIEFS ecm Summary e-Service,
Earmed Income 1,000.00 As are on GIRO,
NSman-saitiwife/parant TH0.00 for outstanding
income tax pq& will be
Child {QCR + WMCR) 10,980.00 made from your bank account
Provident Fund/Ufe Insurance 1,480.00 hased an your GIRO plan.
TOTAL PERSONAL RELIEFS 14, 0o 3. If you have any
i please submil your objection
CHARGEABLE INCOME 3231200 anline within 30 days via the
FIRST 20,000.00 200.00 R ln:'mmmt omall us at myTax
NEXT 2.312.00 @ 3.50% BO.&2 280.92
LESS: TAX SETOFFS
50 % Tax Rebate (capped at $200) 140,46
TAX PAYABLE BY 08 JUN 2019 140,46 DR

Thank you for your contribution towards natlon bullding

NG WAl CHOONG
COMPTROLLER OF INCOME TAX




Asher SnE (LKKAuto)

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 27 August 2019 3:21 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Admin A

Ce: Chong Boon Sen; Alfred Toh; Hsiao Tong {LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D202971C02/4(CHONGBS) - Direct Settiement - Accident
Involving SFY8294M and SHCI95T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3 ) on
23.06.2019

Attachments: REPORT OF SFY8294M pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

LKK REF - CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3
CTPIS REF - SNM19D202971C02/4(cbs)

Dear Asher

We refer to your emails pertaining to the above matter.

Attach herewith Insured’s SAS report for your attention.

You may proceed to offer LOI at $119.60 if there are documents to support the claim.

We await your further advice to enable Boon Sen to act accordingly.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid.

3 Anson Road #XX-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID : (65) 6389 6183

FAX: (65) 6224 7478

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipinasal | WeChat: X84 Talping SG

Disclaimar: This s-mail and any files transmitted with it Is Intended only for the named reciplents and may contain confidential information.
Any unauthorized disciosurs, use or dissemination of thia messags, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are nat the intendad reciplent,
please notify the sender Immediately. Please delete the e-mall and any coples of It thereafter.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 27 August, 2019 2:57 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CT1 <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D20971C02/4(CHONGBS) - Direct settlement - Accident Involving SFY8294M and SHC995T
(TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3 ) on 23.06.2019

Hi Sir,

Refer to the email dated 19.08,19,



Kindly advise as third party is chasing for settlement.

Thank You.

Best Regonds,
Asher Sng | Cote Hondler

LKK Auto Consullants Ple Lid

phone: 4841.4051 | emal: gshersna@lkkoulo com | fax: 741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industial Park, Ul Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 19 August 2019 4:38 PM

To: Chang Boon Sen <boonsen.cho iping.com>

Cc: alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D20971/CHONGBS - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFY8B294M (OI : CTI - TBA) and
SHC995T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3 ) on 23.06.2019

Hi Sir,
We refer to the above matter.
Third party have submitted 3 years of IRAS to claim for higher income.

2017 - $37,130
2018 - 547,296
2019 - $46,532
Total : 5130,958 /3 Yr
Average Per Yr: 543,652.67 / 365 days
Average per Day: 5§119.6C

Kindly advise if we can offer third party higher income as per average of $119.60 for settlement.

Thank You.

Bt Regonde

Asher Sng | Cose Handler

LKK Auto Consultonts Ple Lid

phone: 6841-6051 | emall: gshenng@kkgulo.com | fax: 47414108
Bik 51. Paya Uol Industiial Park Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 2 July 2019 4:12 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) ng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D20971/CHONGBS - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFY8294M {O1:CTI-TBA) and
SHC995T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3 ) on 23.06.2019

P



Dear Boon 5en,
Kindly advice whether insured has reported.
If not, kindly lets us have your letter to insured for non-reporting.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupel@lkkguto.com | fax: 6741-2108
alk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4083933)

From: Chong Boon S5en < n.chong(@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 3:58 PM

To: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) <shupei@I|kkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D20971/CHONGBS - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFY8294M (01 : CTI - TBA) and
SHCO95T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3 ) on 23.06.2019

Dear shu Pei,
Insured yet to report.
Will send out letter asking them report.

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Executive
Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F:(65)62221033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: A4 Taiping SG 3 Anson Road
#16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65)6222 1033

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June, 2019 2:50 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cnlaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee @sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh
<alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Shu Pel (LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
<AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D20971/CHONGBS - Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFY8294M (01 : CTI - TBA) and
SHC995T (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119011226/K1eb3 ) on 23.06.2019

Dear Boon Sen,

Please assist and revert.



File with Officer-In-Charge — Chong Boon Sen - 63896171

Thank you

Lim Shu Min
Executive
Claims Deparimant

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896156 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: X F¥ i Taiping SG

Disclaimer: Thiy e-mail and any Mes fransmitied with It is intended anly for the named ecinients and may contain confidential informalion. Any
unauthornzed disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, efther in whole or partial, is prohibited. if you are not the intended reciment, please nolify
the sender immediately. Plaase dalele the e-mail and any copees of if therealler,

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mall;a:sh_gmiglgﬁggtn.cm;n|
Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 7:22 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Alfred Toh; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SFY8294M (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SHC995T (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT19011226/K1eb3 ) on 23.06.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 995T at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your Insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall; shupel@|kkautp.com | fax; 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408533)
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’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

i — 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408533

Sds BE B
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 199807198R GST Reg. No. 12-880T198-R

Afflllated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblie

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref : CC3/CTI18011226/K1eb3g2

sasonrororists wvoneors oo oo ([N
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  SFY B294M Veh. Inspected SHC 9957
Policy No. DMPCSNI026561900 Coverage (%) 0.00
Claim No. SNM190202971C02/4 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 24/06/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ VIAND c.c 2143
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 203
Chassis No. WDFE3881323800385 Colour WHITE
Odometer 693003 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/80 R16C HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/60 R16C HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/60 R16C HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/60R16C HANKOOK 7 mm
4 Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR O/S PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  23/06/2018 Inspection Date 24/06/2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508869
5a. | Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

|ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL 5256 3561 FAX: B256 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

Reg MNo: 198607T198R GST Reg No. 159-89607128-R Page No..1 ol 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 995T
Qty ! Description of Parts Condition Wnlﬁiﬁdp% Our.Ac
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
{|REAR BUMPER SERVICEABLE 1,372.00
1|BUMPER LH SIDE RR SERVICEABLE 47360
1|BUMPER R/H SIDE RR CRACKED 473,60 473.80
1[TAIL GATE '2.2' LOGO NOT NECESSARY 78.00
1{TAIL GATE 'CDI' LOGO NOT NECESSARY 78.00
1{TAIL GATE VIA NO LOGO NOT NECESSARY 78.00
1{TAIL LAMP ASSY RH GRAZED 622 44 622.44
1|REAR FENDER (RH) SERVICEABLE 3,188.00
1|REAR FENDER PROTECTOR (RH) SERVICEABLE 5648
1|REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS SERVICEABLE 1.273.98
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -1,538.82 -219.21
8,155.28 876.83
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 50.00
1|TAIL GATE ‘MAXICAB' LOGO (SN) NOT NECESSARY 30.00 .
1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 46.00 .
126.00 :
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING. 560.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 600.00 200,00
WIRING CHARGE 50.00 20.00
TUFF KOTE NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR . NOT NECESSARY 120.00 .
TOWING FEE 60.00 60.00
1,440.00 480,00
GRAND TOTAL 7,721.28 1,356.83

Report Ref No. CC3/CT118011226/K1eb3qg2
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RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS ' 1,100.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) B
Report Ref No. CC3/CTI19011226/K1eb3q2

I

KALVIN ANG WE] KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator Automaotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIAFILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repari is made salsty lor the uss and benstil of the Cllant named on 1he frent pegs of this Repon.




